



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1499/2016
M/S DABUR INDIA LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Saransh Saini, Advocate

versus

M/S ALKA AYURVEDIC PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through: Mr. M.K.Miglani (VC),
Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

23.07.2024

1. Matter has been listed today for recording of evidence of PW-Mr. Vishesh Kumar. However, physical copy of the affidavit is not on record and also the witness is not present today.
2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has filed the physical copy of affidavit of evidence in the first week of July'2024 and also re-filed the e-copy after removing the objections. Registry is directed to take the affidavit of evidence on record.
3. Put up for PE on 05.09.2024.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 23, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)