



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1499/2016
M/S DABUR INDIA LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kr. Mishra,
Advocate

versus

M/S ALKA AYURVEDIC PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. M.K.Miglani, Advocate

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

08.08.2025

1. Matter has been listed today for recording of examination-in-chief of PW-1 Mr. Vishesh Kumar. PW-1 is present today. However, before the evidence could be tendered, it has been highlighted that affidavit of the witness does not contain the necessary averments in regard to the connected rectification petition which has been consolidated with the present suit for the purpose of recording of evidence vide order dated 06.10.2023 passed by the Hon'ble Court. Consequently, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for some time to file a fresh affidavit of the witness incorporating necessary averments regarding the rectification petition.
2. Let a fresh affidavit in evidence of PW-1 be now filed within six weeks. Advance copy of the same be supplied to the opposite side. Same be filed in physical form also.
3. Put up for PE on 27.11.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 8, 2025/sk