



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT
NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1499/2016
M/S DABUR INDIA LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Akansha Singh & Ms
Saloni Raghuvanshi, Advs.

versus

M/S ALKA AYURVEDIC PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. M.K. Miglani and Mr.
Utkarsh Jha, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

24.03.2026

1. Ld. Presiding Officer is on Leave (F/N).
2. Re-notify matter on 08.07.2026 for purpose fixed.

**Reader attached with
MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 24, 2026/bk